
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1664
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
EVALUATION OF GRADING SYSTEM
Ananth Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently evaluated the working of grading system introduced for CBSE Class X Board Examination,
2010;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received several complaints from parents of Class X students;

(d) if so, the nature of these complaints; and

(e) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The grading system for class 10 Board Examination was introduced by Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) in 2010.
No formal evaluation has been done by CBSE.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) to (e): Though sporadic complaints have been received mainly on the ground of inter- comparability with other Boards, the response to the grading system has been by and large positive. CBSE has devised methods for conversion of grade points into indicative percentages and for inter-Board comparability.
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